
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007291-2026 

Award

Framework for the Supply and Delivery of Nursery Stock

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-007291
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e293 (view related notices)
Published 27 January 2026, 4:40pm

Scope 

Reference

P0513

Description

The Northern Ireland Housing Executive has a requirement to establish a Framework
Agreement for the supply and delivery of nursery stock (trees, shrubs, whips, herbaceous
plants, bulbs, etc.).

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007291-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007291-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e293


Page 2 to 10

 

Contract 1

Suppliers (6)

Ardmore Garden Centre

Beech Grove Nursery

ELECTRICAL WORLD LIMITED

idverde Limited

Papervale Trees

Whiteisland Nursery & Landscaping

Contract value

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

£1,440,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

27 January 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

27 January 2026



Page 3 to 10

Standstill period

End: 5 February 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

9 February 2026 to 8 February 2030

4 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03450000 - Tree-nursery products

Contract locations

UKN - Northern Ireland

Information about tenders 



Page 4 to 10

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

6 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Suppliers 

Ardmore Garden Centre



Page 5 to 10

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBQN-6341-VVVH

33 Rushall Road, Ardmore

Derry

BT47 3QX

United Kingdom

Email: ardmorenurseries@gmail.com

Region: UKN0A - Derry City and Strabane

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Beech Grove Nursery

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXXH-4349-GGNR

128 Irish Hill Road

Newtownabbey

BT36 5SH

United Kingdom

Email: beechgrovenursery@gmail.com

mailto:ardmorenurseries@gmail.com
mailto:beechgrovenursery@gmail.com


Page 6 to 10

Website: http://www.beechgrovenursery.co.uk

Region: UKN0D - Antrim and Newtownabbey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

ELECTRICAL WORLD LIMITED

Companies House: NI601005

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYTW-3229-MPGL

14 Blackstick Road Killyhevlin Industrial Estate

Enniskillen

BT74 4EB

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@electricalworld.com

Website: http://www.electricalworld.com

Region: UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

http://www.beechgrovenursery.co.uk
mailto:tenders@electricalworld.com
http://www.electricalworld.com


Page 7 to 10

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

idverde Limited

Companies House: 3542918

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBZB-3875-LXHX

Octavia House, Westwood Business Park, Westwood Way

Coventry

CV4 8JP

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@idverde.co.uk

Website: http://www.idverde.co.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

mailto:tenders@idverde.co.uk
http://www.idverde.co.uk


Page 8 to 10

Papervale Trees

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQBB-7692-HBDL

48 Old Newry Road, Rathfriland

Newry

BT34 5BQ

United Kingdom

Email: info@papervaletrees.com

Website: http://www.papervaletrees.com

Region: UKN08 - Newry, Mourne and Down

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Whiteisland Nursery & Landscaping

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWCQ-3747-NHLX

219a Derrylee Road

Dungannon

BT71 6NY

mailto:info@papervaletrees.com
http://www.papervaletrees.com


Page 9 to 10

United Kingdom

Email: info@whiteislandnursery.com

Website: http://www.whiteislandnursery.com

Region: UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Northern Ireland Housing Executive

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTYV-8666-PQQY

Housing Centre, 2 Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT2 8PB

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nihe.gov.uk

mailto:info@whiteislandnursery.com
http://www.whiteislandnursery.com
mailto:procurement@nihe.gov.uk


Page 10 to 10

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1
	Suppliers (6)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Ardmore Garden Centre
	Beech Grove Nursery
	ELECTRICAL WORLD LIMITED
	idverde Limited
	Papervale Trees
	Whiteisland Nursery & Landscaping

	Contracting authority
	Northern Ireland Housing Executive


		2026-02-23T13:54:32+0000
	TCPDF




